Edgar Filing: COCA COLA FEMSA SAB DE CV - Form 6-K

COCA COLA FEMSA SAB DE CV Form 6-K March 07, 2016

#### **UNITED STATES**

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER

PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER

THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of March 2016 Commission File Number 1-12260

#### COCA-COLA FEMSA, S.A.B. de C.V.

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

#### **United Mexican States**

(Jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

Mario Pani No. 100 Col. Santa Fe Cuajimalpa Delegación Cuajimalpa México, D.F. 03348

#### México

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-FX Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1)

Yes No X

# Edgar Filing: COCA COLA FEMSA SAB DE CV - Form 6-K

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with

# **COCA-COLA FEMSA'S ANNOUNCEMENT**

Mexico City, Mexico – March 4, 2016 – Coca-Cola FEMSA, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: KOF; NYSE: KOF) (<u>"Coca-Cola FEMSA"</u>), the largest public bottler of Coca-Cola products in the world, announces the following:

Fomento Económico Mexicano, S.A.B. de C.V. (<u>"FEMSA"</u>), Coca-Cola FEMSA's parent company, disclosed certain information related to Coca-Cola FEMSA that has not been previously publicly reported in connection with a proposed private placement of debt securities.

The information is available on the Securities and Exchange Commission's official website: <a href="https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1061736/000119312516493480/d148850dex991.htm">https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1061736/000119312516493480/d148850dex991.htm</a>

This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security and shall not constitute an offer, solicitation or sale of any securities in any jurisdiction.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

COCA-COLA FEMSA, S.A.B. DE C.V.

By: <u>/s/ Héctor Treviño Gutiérrez</u> Héctor Treviño Gutiérrez

Chief Financial Officer

Date: March 4, 2016